—
MEDIUM VOLTAGE AC DRIVES
ABB general performance drives
ACS580MV
3.3 kV to 11 kV, 200 kW to 6300 kW
—
The simplicity you require. The efficiency
you expect.

• Mobile phone connectivity via the Bluetooth
assistant control panel
H OW TO SEL EC T A D R I V E 9
12 A B B M E D I U M VO LTAG E AC D R I V E S AC S5 8 0 M V, C ATA LO G
—
Ratings, types and voltages
Nominal ratings
PN Typical motor power at normal use
I2N Continuous current rating at 40°C, allowing 110% I2N for 1 min every 10 min
Loadprofile 3.3 kV
UN = 3.3 kV. The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 3.3 kV.
Normal use Type designation Frame size
PN PN I2N
kW hp A
315 422 68 ACS580MV-07-0068A-033 3.3R4
355 476 77 ACS580MV-07-0077A-033 3.3R4
380 509 82 ACS580MV-07-0082A-033 3.3R4
450 603 97 ACS580MV-07-0097A-033 3.3R5
500 670 108 ACS580MV-07-0108A-033 3.3R5
560 751 121 ACS580MV-07-0121A-033 3.3R6
630 845 136 ACS580MV-07-0136A-033 3.3R6
710 952 154 ACS580MV-07-0154A-033 3.3R6
810 1086 175 ACS580MV-07-0175A-033 3.3R7
900 1206 195 ACS580MV-07-0195A-033 3.3R7
1000 1340 217 ACS580MV-07-0217A-033 3.3R7
1120 1501 243 ACS580MV-07-0243A-033 3.3R8
1250 1676 271 ACS580MV-07-0271A-033 3.3R8
1400 1877 303 ACS580MV-07-0303A-033 3.3R8
1500 2011 325 ACS580MV-07-0325A-033 3.3R9
1600 2145 347 ACS580MV-07-0347A-033 3.3R9
1865 2500 404 ACS580MV-07-0404A-033 3.3R9
2000 2681 433 ACS580MV-07-0433A-033 3.3R9
Loadprofile 4.16 kV
UN = 4.16 kV. The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 4.16 kV.
Normal use Type designation Frame size
PN PN I2N
kW hp A
300 402 52 ACS580MV-07-0052A-040 4.16R4
370 496 64 ACS580MV-07-0064A-040 4.16R4
450 603 77 ACS580MV-07-0077A-040 4.16R4
480 643 82 ACS580MV-07-0082A-040 4.16R4
520 697 89 ACS580MV-07-0089A-040 4.16R5
600 804 103 ACS580MV-07-0103A-040 4.16R5
670 898 115 ACS580MV-07-0115A-040 4.16R6
750 1005 129 ACS580MV-07-0129A-040 4.16R6
870 1166 150 ACS580MV-07-0150A-040 4.16R6
1050 1408 180 ACS580MV-07-0180A-040 4.16R7
1120 1501 192 ACS580MV-07-0192A-040 4.16R7
1250 1676 215 ACS580MV-07-0215A-040 4.16R7
1490 1997 256 ACS580MV-07-0256A-040 4.16R8
1680 2252 289 ACS580MV-07-0289A-040 4.16R8
1750 2346 301 ACS580MV-07-0301A-040 4.16R8
1864 2499 320 ACS580MV-07-0320A-040 4.16R9
2010 2694 345 ACS580MV-07-0345A-040 4.16R9
2300 3083 395 ACS580MV-07-0395A-040 4.16R9
2500 3351 430 ACS580MV-07-0430A-040 4.16R9
—
How to select a drive
It is very easy to select the right drive.
Select your drive’s ordering code from the rating
table based on your motor’s nominal power
rating.
Choose your motor’s nominal power
rating from the ratings table on.
See pages 12-15.
Start with identifying your motor voltage.
This tells you what rating table to use.
The ACS580MV currently supports voltage
from 3.3 kV to 11 kV. See pages 12-15.
3
1
Choose your options and spare part package
according to your preference
(on pages 19, 20, 21)
4
2
12 A B B M E D I U M VO LTAG E AC D R I V E S AC S5 8 0 M V, C ATA LO G
—
Ratings, types and voltages
Nominal ratings
PN Typical motor power at normal use
I2N Continuous current rating at 40°C, allowing 110% I2N for 1 min every 10 min
Loadprofile 3.3 kV
UN = 3.3 kV. The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 3.3 kV.
Normal use Type designation Frame size
PN PN I2N
kW hp A
315 422 68 ACS580MV-07-0068A-033 3.3R4
355 476 77 ACS580MV-07-0077A-033 3.3R4
380 509 82 ACS580MV-07-0082A-033 3.3R4
450 603 97 ACS580MV-07-0097A-033 3.3R5
500 670 108 ACS580MV-07-0108A-033 3.3R5
560 751 121 ACS580MV-07-0121A-033 3.3R6
630 845 136 ACS580MV-07-0136A-033 3.3R6
710 952 154 ACS580MV-07-0154A-033 3.3R6
810 1086 175 ACS580MV-07-0175A-033 3.3R7
900 1206 195 ACS580MV-07-0195A-033 3.3R7
1000 1340 217 ACS580MV-07-0217A-033 3.3R7
1120 1501 243 ACS580MV-07-0243A-033 3.3R8
1250 1676 271 ACS580MV-07-0271A-033 3.3R8
1400 1877 303 ACS580MV-07-0303A-033 3.3R8
1500 2011 325 ACS580MV-07-0325A-033 3.3R9
1600 2145 347 ACS580MV-07-0347A-033 3.3R9
1865 2500 404 ACS580MV-07-0404A-033 3.3R9
2000 2681 433 ACS580MV-07-0433A-033 3.3R9
Loadprofile 4.16 kV
UN = 4.16 kV. The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 4.16 kV.
Normal use Type designation Frame size
PN PN I2N
kW hp A
300 402 52 ACS580MV-07-0052A-040 4.16R4
370 496 64 ACS580MV-07-0064A-040 4.16R4
450 603 77 ACS580MV-07-0077A-040 4.16R4
480 643 82 ACS580MV-07-0082A-040 4.16R4
520 697 89 ACS580MV-07-0089A-040 4.16R5
600 804 103 ACS580MV-07-0103A-040 4.16R5
670 898 115 ACS580MV-07-0115A-040 4.16R6
750 1005 129 ACS580MV-07-0129A-040 4.16R6
870 1166 150 ACS580MV-07-0150A-040 4.16R6
1050 1408 180 ACS580MV-07-0180A-040 4.16R7
1120 1501 192 ACS580MV-07-0192A-040 4.16R7
1250 1676 215 ACS580MV-07-0215A-040 4.16R7
1490 1997 256 ACS580MV-07-0256A-040 4.16R8
1680 2252 289 ACS580MV-07-0289A-040 4.16R8
1750 2346 301 ACS580MV-07-0301A-040 4.16R8
1864 2499 320 ACS580MV-07-0320A-040 4.16R9
2010 2694 345 ACS580MV-07-0345A-040 4.16R9
2300 3083 395 ACS580MV-07-0395A-040 4.16R9
2500 3351 430 ACS580MV-07-0430A-040 4.16R9
Type designation:
Product series
Construction
Rating
Voltage
– – –ACS580MV   0143A   10007
FL E X I B L E CO N N EC TI V IT Y TO AU TO M ATI O N N E T WO R K S 19
—
Flexible connectivity to automation
networks
A fieldbus enables communication between
drives and PLC systems, I/O devices and the
process. Fieldbus communication reduces wiring
costs when compared with traditional hard wired
input/output connections. Fieldbus systems also
offer the ability to gather large amounts of data.
The general purpose drives are compatible with
a wide range of fieldbus protocols. The optional
plug-in fieldbus adapter modules can easily be
mounted inside the drive.
The benefits of fieldbus communication are
described below.
Drive monitoring
A set of drive parameters and/or actual signals,
such as torque, speed, current, etc., can be
selected for cyclic data transfer, providing fast

Loadprofile 3.3 kV
UN = 3.3 kV. The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 3.3 kV.
Normal use Type designation Frame size
PN PN I2N
kW hp A
315 422 68 ACS580MV-07-0068A-033 3.3R4
355 476 77 ACS580MV-07-0077A-033 3.3R4
380 509 82 ACS580MV-07-0082A-033 3.3R4
450 603 97 ACS580MV-07-0097A-033 3.3R5
500 670 108 ACS580MV-07-0108A-033 3.3R5
560 751 121 ACS580MV-07-0121A-033 3.3R6
630 845 136 ACS580MV-07-0136A-033 3.3R6
710 952 154 ACS580MV-07-0154A-033 3.3R6
810 1086 175 ACS580MV-07-0175A-033 3.3R7
900 1206 195 ACS580MV-07-0195A-033 3.3R7
1000 1340 217 ACS580MV-07-0217A-033 3.3R7
1120 1501 243 ACS580MV-07-0243A-033 3.3R8
1250 1676 271 ACS580MV-07-0271A-033 3.3R8
1400 1877 303 ACS580MV-07-0303A-033 3.3R8
1500 2011 325 ACS580MV-07-0325A-033 3.3R9
1600 2145 347 ACS580MV-07-0347A-033 3.3R9
1865 2500 404 ACS580MV-07-0404A-033 3.3R9
2000 2681 433 ACS580MV-07-0433A-033 3.3R9
Loadprofile 4.16 kV
UN = 4.16 kV. The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 4.16 kV.
Normal use Type designation Frame size
PN PN I2N
kW hp A
300 402 52 ACS580MV-07-0052A-040 4.16R4
370 496 64 ACS580MV-07-0064A-040 4.16R4
450 603 77 ACS580MV-07-0077A-040 4.16R4
480 643 82 ACS580MV-07-0082A-040 4.16R4
520 697 89 ACS580MV-07-0089A-040 4.16R5
600 804 103 ACS580MV-07-0103A-040 4.16R5
670 898 115 ACS580MV-07-0115A-040 4.16R6
750 1005 129 ACS580MV-07-0129A-040 4.16R6
870 1166 150 ACS580MV-07-0150A-040 4.16R6
1050 1408 180 ACS580MV-07-0180A-040 4.16R7
1120 1501 192 ACS580MV-07-0192A-040 4.16R7
1250 1676 215 ACS580MV-07-0215A-040 4.16R7
1490 1997 256 ACS580MV-07-0256A-040 4.16R8
1680 2252 289 ACS580MV-07-0289A-040 4.16R8
1750 2346 301 ACS580MV-07-0301A-040 4.16R8
1864 2499 320 ACS580MV-07-0320A-040 4.16R9
2010 2694 345 ACS580MV-07-0345A-040 4.16R9
2300 3083 395 ACS580MV-07-0395A-040 4.16R9
2500 3351 430 ACS580MV-07-0430A-040 4.16R9
R ATIN G S , T Y PE S A N D VO LTAG E S 13
Loadprofile 6 kV
UN = 6 kV. The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 6 kV.
Normal use Type designation Frame size
PN PN I2N
kW hp A
200 268 26 ACS580MV-07-0026A-060 6R1
225 302 30 ACS580MV-07-0030A-060 6R2
250 335 34 ACS580MV-07-0034A-060 6R2
280 375 38 ACS580MV-07-0038A-060 6R2
315 422 40 ACS580MV-07-0040A-060 6R2
355 476 49 ACS580MV-07-0049A-060 6R3
400 536 51 ACS580MV-07-0051A-060 6R3
450 603 53 ACS580MV-07-0053A-060 6R3
500 671 64 ACS580MV-07-0064A-060 6R4
560 751 72 ACS580MV-07-0072A-060 6R4
630 845 79 ACS580MV-07-0079A-060 6R4
710 952 88 ACS580MV-07-0088A-060 6R5
800 1073 98 ACS580MV-07-0098A-060 6R5
900 1207 105 ACS580MV-07-0105A-060 6R5
1000 1341 122 ACS580MV-07-0122A-060 6R6
1120 1502 137 ACS580MV-07-0137A-060 6R6
1250 1676 153 ACS580MV-07-0153A-060 6R6
1400 1877 169 ACS580MV-07-0169A-060 6R7
1600 2146 190 ACS580MV-07-0190A-060 6R7
1800 2414 205 ACS580MV-07-0205A-060 6R7
2000 2682 235 ACS580MV-07-0235A-060 6R8
2250 3017 263 ACS580MV-07-0263A-060 6R8
2500 3353 293 ACS580MV-07-0293A-060 6R8
2800 3755 328 ACS580MV-07-0328A-060 6R9
3150 4224 360 ACS580MV-07-0360A-060 6R9
3550 4761 410 ACS580MV-07-0410A-060 6R9
Loadprofile 6.3 kV
UN=6.3 kV. The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 6.3kV.
Normal use Type designation Frame size
PN PN I2N
kW hp A
220 295 25 ACS580MV-07-0025A-063 6.3R1
250 335 29 ACS580MV-07-0029A-063 6.3R2
280 375 32 ACS580MV-07-0032A-063 6.3R2
320 429 37 ACS580MV-07-0037A-063 6.3R2
375 503 43 ACS580MV-07-0043A-063 6.3R3
430 576 49 ACS580MV-07-0049A-063 6.3R3
520 697 0060 ACS580MV-07-0060A-063 6.3R4
610 818 0070 ACS580MV-07-0070A-063 6.3R4
700 938 0080 ACS580MV-07-0080A-063 6.3R4
780 1046 0089 ACS580MV-07-0089A-063 6.3R5
870 1166 0099 ACS580MV-07-0099A-063 6.3R5
1000 1340 0114 ACS580MV-07-0114A-063 6.3R6
1150 1542 0131 ACS580MV-07-0131A-063 6.3R6
1300 1743 0147 ACS580MV-07-0147A-063 6.3R6
1450 1944 0165 ACS580MV-07-0165A-063 6.3R7
1600 2145 0182 ACS580MV-07-0182A-063 6.3R7
1750 2346 0198 ACS580MV-07-0198A-063 6.3R7
2000 2681 0227 ACS580MV-07-0227A-063 6.3R8
2300 3083 0261 ACS580MV-07-0261A-063 6.3R8
2600 3485 0296 ACS580MV-07-0296A-063 6.3R8
2900 3887 0330 ACS580MV-07-0330A-063 6.3R9
3200 4290 0364 ACS580MV-07-0364A-063 6.3R9
3500 4692 0398 ACS580MV-07-0398A-063 6.3R9
Nominal ratings
PN Typical motor power at normal use
I2N Continuous current rating at 40°C, allowing 110% I2N for 1 min every 10 min
14 A B B M E D I U M VO LTAG E AC D R I V E S AC S5 8 0 M V, C ATA LO G
—
Ratings, types and voltages
Loadprofile 10 kV
UN = 10 kV. The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 10 kV.
Normal use Type designation Frame size
PN PN I2N
kW hp A
225 302 0017 ACS580MV-07-0017A-100 10R1
250 335 0021 ACS580MV-07-0021A-100 10R1
280 375 0024 ACS580MV-07-0024A-100 10R1
355 476 0026 ACS580MV-07-0026A-100 10R1
400 536 0033 ACS580MV-07-0033A-100 10R2
450 603 0037 ACS580MV-07-0037A-100 10R2
500 671 0039 ACS580MV-07-0039A-100 10R2
560 751 0045 ACS580MV-07-0045A-100 10R3
630 845 0049 ACS580MV-07-0049A-100 10R3
710 952 0052 ACS580MV-07-0052A-100 10R3
800 1073 0062 ACS580MV-07-0062A-100 10R4
900 1207 0069 ACS580MV-07-0069A-100 10R4
1000 1341 0075 ACS580MV-07-0075A-100 10R4
1120 1502 0082 ACS580MV-07-0082A-100 10R5
1250 1676 0091 ACS580MV-07-0091A-100 10R5
1400 1877 0102 ACS580MV-07-0102A-100 10R5
1600 2146 0116 ACS580MV-07-0116A-100 10R6
1800 2414 0130 ACS580MV-07-0130A-100 10R6
2000 2682 0143 ACS580MV-07-0143A-100 10R6
2250 3017 0156 ACS580MV-07-0156A-100 10R7
2500 3353 0176 ACS580MV-07-0176A-100 10R7
2800 3755 0197 ACS580MV-07-0197A-100 10R7
3150 4224 0219 ACS580MV-07-0219A-100 10R8
3550 4761 0247 ACS580MV-07-0247A-100 10R8
4000 5364 0278 ACS580MV-07-0278A-100 10R8
4500 6035 0310 ACS580MV-07-0310A-100 10R9
5000 6705 0340 ACS580MV-07-0340A-100 10R9
5600 7510 0387 ACS580MV-07-0387A-100 10R9
Loadprofile 6.6 kV
UN = 6.6 kV. The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 6.6 kV.
Normal use Type designation Frame size
PN PN I2N
kW hp A
250 335 0028 ACS580MV-07-0028A-066 6.6R1
280 375 0031 ACS580MV-07-0031A-066 6.6R2
315 422 0035 ACS580MV-07-0035A-066 6.6R2
390 523 0042 ACS580MV-07-0042A-066 6.6R2
450 603 0049 ACS580MV-07-0049A-066 6.6R3
500 670 0055 ACS580MV-07-0055A-066 6.6R3
580 777 0063 ACS580MV-07-0063A-066 6.6R4
670 898 0073 ACS580MV-07-0073A-066 6.6R4
750 1005 0082 ACS580MV-07-0082A-066 6.6R4
800 1072 0087 ACS580MV-07-0087A-066 6.6R5
900 1206 0098 ACS580MV-07-0098A-066 6.6R5
1000 1340 0109 ACS580MV-07-0109A-066 6.6R5
1150 1542 0125 ACS580MV-07-0125A-066 6.6R6
1300 1743 0141 ACS580MV-07-0141A-066 6.6R6
1500 2011 0163 ACS580MV-07-0163A-066 6.6R6
1650 2212 0179 ACS580MV-07-0179A-066 6.6R7
1800 2413 0195 ACS580MV-07-0195A-066 6.6R7
2000 2681 0217 ACS580MV-07-0217A-066 6.6R7
2250 3016 0244 ACS580MV-07-0244A-066 6.6R8
2500 3351 0271 ACS580MV-07-0271A-066 6.6R8
2700 3619 0293 ACS580MV-07-0293A-066 6.6R8
3100 4155 0336 ACS580MV-07-0336A-066 6.6R9
3600 4826 0390 ACS580MV-07-0390A-066 6.6R9
4000 5362 0435 ACS580MV-07-0435A-066 6.6R9
Nominal ratings
PN Typical motor power at normal use
I2N Continuous current rating at 40°C, allowing 110% I2N for 1 min every 10 min
R ATIN G S , T Y PE S A N D VO LTAG E S 15
Loadprofile 10.5 kV
UN = 10.5 kV. The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 10.5 kV.
Normal use Type designation Frame size
PN PN I2N
kW hp A
280 375 0017 ACS580MV-07-0017A-105 10.5R1
315 420 0022 ACS580MV-07-0022A-105 10.5R1
355 475 0024 ACS580MV-07-0024A-105 10.5R1
390 525 0027 ACS580MV-07-0027A-105 10.5R1
450 605 0031 ACS580MV-07-0031A-105 10.5R2
500 670 0035 ACS580MV-07-0035A-105 10.5R2
580 775 0040 ACS580MV-07-0040A-105 10.5R2
630 845 0043 ACS580MV-07-0043A-105 10.5R3
690 925 0047 ACS580MV-07-0047A-105 10.5R3
750 1005 0051 ACS580MV-07-0051A-105 10.5R3
900 1205 0062 ACS580MV-07-0062A-105 10.5R4
1050 1410 0072 ACS580MV-07-0072A-105 10.5R4
1200 1610 0082 ACS580MV-07-0082A-105 10.5R4
1400 1875 0096 ACS580MV-07-0096A-105 10.5R5
1550 2080 0106 ACS580MV-07-0106A-105 10.5R5
1800 2415 0123 ACS580MV-07-0123A-105 10.5R6
2050 2750 0140 ACS580MV-07-0140A-105 10.5R6
2300 3085 0157 ACS580MV-07-0157A-105 10.5R6
2500 3350 0171 ACS580MV-07-0171A-105 10.5R7
2800 3755 0191 ACS580MV-07-0191A-105 10.5R7
3100 4155 0211 ACS580MV-07-0211A-105 10.5R7
3500 4690 0239 ACS580MV-07-0239A-105 10.5R8
3900 5230 0266 ACS580MV-07-0266A-105 10.5R8
4300 5765 0293 ACS580MV-07-0293A-105 10.5R8
4900 6570 0334 ACS580MV-07-0334A-105 10.5R9
5600 7505 0382 ACS580MV-07-0382A-105 10.5R9
6300 8445 0429 ACS580MV-07-0429A-105 10.5R9
Loadprofile 11 kV
UN = 11 kV. The power ratings are valid at nominal voltage 11 kV.
Normal use Type designation Frame size
PN PN I2N
kW hp A
250 335 0017 ACS580MV-07-0017A-110 11R1
280 375 0019 ACS580MV-07-0019A-110 11R1
315 422 0021 ACS580MV-07-0021A-110 11R1
385 516 0025 ACS580MV-07-0025A-110 11R1
450 603 0030 ACS580MV-07-0030A-110 11R2
510 684 0034 ACS580MV-07-0034A-110 11R2
585 784 0038 ACS580MV-07-0038A-110 11R2
630 845 0041 ACS580MV-07-0041A-110 11R3
710 952 0046 ACS580MV-07-0046A-110 11R3
800 1072 0052 ACS580MV-07-0052A-110 11R3
950 1273 0062 ACS580MV-07-0062A-110 11R4
1100 1475 0072 ACS580MV-07-0072A-110 11R4
1250 1676 0082 ACS580MV-07-0082A-110 11R4
1400 1877 0091 ACS580MV-07-0091A-110 11R5
1550 2078 0102 ACS580MV-07-0102A-110 11R5
1800 2413 0117 ACS580MV-07-0117A-110 11R6
2050 2748 0134 ACS580MV-07-0134A-110 11R6
2350 3150 0153 ACS580MV-07-0153A-110 11R6
2600 3485 0170 ACS580MV-07-0170A-110 11R7
2850 3820 0186 ACS580MV-07-0186A-110 11R7
3150 4223 0205 ACS580MV-07-0205A-110 11R7
3600 4826 0235 ACS580MV-07-0235A-110 11R8
4100 5496 0267 ACS580MV-07-0267A-110 11R8
4600 6166 0300 ACS580MV-07-0300A-110 11R8
5100 6836 0332 ACS580MV-07-0332A-110 11R9
5700 7641 0370 ACS580MV-07-0370A-110 11R9
6300 8445 0410 ACS580MV-07-0410A-110 11R9
Nominal ratings
PN Typical motor power at normal use
I2N Continuous current rating at 40°C, allowing 110% I2N for 1 min every 10 min
16 A B B M E D I U M VO LTAG E AC D R I V E S AC S5 8 0 M V, C ATA LO G
—
Standard interface and extensions for
plug-in connectivity
The ACS580MV drives offer a wide range of standard interfaces. In addition,
the drive has two option slots that can be used for extensions including
fieldbus adapter modules and input/output extension modules. Predefined
macros enable easy and fast configuration of customer I/O’s. ACS580MV offers
following 3 macros and configurations in standard which support most
frequently used application requirements like sequential control for retrofit.
X1 Customer interface terminal block
1
MCB
close cmd
Floating contacts to customer
Making capability: 40 A
Thermal current: Ith = 6 A @40 °C
Breaking capability:
AC-15 50 Hz Ie (240 V) = 4 A, Ie (500 V) = 2 A
DC-13 Ie (24 V) = 2.5 A,  Ie (110 V) = 0.7 A,
Ie (240 V) = 0.4 mA
Minimum load: 17 V, 5 mA
Isolation rated voltage 690 V AC
3
5
7
MCB
open cmd
9
11
13
MCB trip/
unlock cmd 1
15
17
19 MCB
closed status
Connect contact from customer